## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_

# PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Petitioner

v.

# PHISON ELECTRONICS CORP. Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00472 Patent 7,518,879

# CORRECTED PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STEVE VISSER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

### <u>E-Filed Via PRPS</u>

Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner PNY Technologies, Inc. ("PNY"), by and through its attorneys will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Patent Owner's declarant, Steve Visser. Mr. Visser's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 AM CDT on July 23, 2014 and continuing from day-to-day if



necessary, at the offices of Fish & Richardson P.C., 1717 Main Street, Suite 5000, Dallas, Texas 75201, or at such other time and place to which the parties may agree or which may be ordered by the Board.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using audiotape and/or by stenographic means. The arrangement for the reporter will be made by counsel for PNY.

Counsel for Phison Electronic Corp. has been contacted regarding the scheduling of this deposition, and consents to the date and time listed above.

Respectfully Submitted,

July 12, 2014	/Mark E. Nikolsky/
Dated	By: Mark E. Nikolsky (Lead Counsel)
	Reg. No. 48,319

Attorneys for PNY Technologies, Inc. McCarter & English, LLP Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street Newark, New Jersey 07102 973.639.6987 (Mr. Nikolsky) 973.848.5368 (Mr. Chokshi)

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PNY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Petitioner

V.

PHISON ELECTRONICS CORP.
Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2013-00472 Patent 7,518,879

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

## <u>E-Filed Via PRPS</u>

Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Patent Judge Turner:

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STEVE VISSER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, including this Certificate of Service, has been served in its entirety on July 12, 2014, via electronic mail to <a href="mailto:Griswold@fr.com">Griswold@fr.com</a>, <a href="mailto:Hoffman@fr.com">Hoffman@fr.com</a>, and IPR23490-0008IP1@fr.com.



July 12, 2014		/Mark E. Nikolsky/
Dated	By:	Mark E. Nikolsky (Lead Counsel)
		Reg. No. 48,319
		Attorney for PNY Technologies, Inc.

Attorney for PNY Technologies, Inc.
McCarter & English, LLP
Four Gateway Center
100 Mulberry Street
Newark, New Jersey 07102
973.639.6987 (Mr. Nikolsky)

